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1960 Barton Mary J. PO Box 804, Fairfield, IA 52556

Baughman Barbara Ann 32739 Jim Town Hollow Rd., Pittsfield, IL 62363

Bollinger Ann M Suhling nnbollinger@yahoo.com Wood River, IL

Booth Duane E. 86th St., Kansas City, MO 64138

Browning Eldonna L. 2213 S. Dogwood Ct., Claremore, OK 74017

Brummell Nancy Robinson 1618 Crescent Dr., Hannibal, MO 63401

Capps Gary PO Box, Pleasant Hill, IL 62366

Clendenny Marie Scranton R.R.#1, Box 74, Nebo, IL 62355

Clowers Jack 702 Harman St., Pleasant Hill, IL 62366

Dean William "Billy" 6210 S. 153rd St. #5, Tukivila, WA 98188

Emert Joyce Ann 1026 Roxbury Dr., St. Louis, MO 63125

Fox Lonald D. 6210 S. 153rd St. #5, Tukivila, WA 98188 33 Holler Rd., E. Alton, IL 62024

Griffith Donald E. 22915 C. Highway 7, Pittsfield, IL 62363

Guthrie Lynn 33202 157th Ave., Pleasant Hill, IL 62366

Helm Anna Jane R.R.#1, Kinderhook, IL 62345

Howland Harley PO Box 154, Callihan, TX 68007

Jackson Joe jj_x_2@yahoo.com Perry, MO

Johnson Lois Derter 733 Parkwood Dr., Apt #214, Sainte Genevieve, MO 63673

McElfresh Joe 13258 383rd St., Nebo, IL 62355

O'Donnell Bev Johnston 118 Hensley Condo 3B, Branson, MO 65616

Pence Wanda M. 14212 Pike 252, Louisiana, MO 53353

Potter Juanita Johnston 308 E. Howard, Pleasant Hill, IL 62366

Powell Carol Ann Norton Woodson, IL 62695

Quait Carol Ann

Richards Ronald L. 340 Buffalo St., Louisiana, MO 63353

Ruyle Robert "Bob"

Springer Jerry Dee

Weaver Warren L. x

Webb Mary Ann

Wineland Gene 555 Van Zandt CR 1530, Van, TX 75790

1961 Borrowman Judy Grimsley 11181 440th St., Nebo, IL 62355

Brown Charolette Armstrong 25316 St. Hwy 96, New Canton, IL 62356

Capps Judy Guthrie jcapps@irtc.net Pleasant Hill, IL

Cloninger Joyce Turner 98 SE 370th Rd., Warrensburg, MO 64093

Detar David 200 Heritage St., Jacksonville, AR 72076

Freesmeyer Phil frsmyrfarms@ezl.com R.R.#1, Box 181, Hamburg, IL 62045

Guthrie Jerry 606 Winkler Rd., Danville, IL 61832

Harlowe Betty Davis PO Box 272, Parma, ID 83660

Hill Lyle 219 W. Perry, Pittsfield, IL 62363

Hillman Frank fhillman@frontiernet.net Danvers, IL

Hobbs Sara Weir rhshph40@wifiskynet.com 15451 365th St., Pleasant Hill, IL 62366

Hubbs Patsy Booth 3601 Hooker, Springfield, IL 62703

Johns Janice Brummell 31185 181st Lane, Rockport, IL 62370

Kelly Karen Graham 40698 Cty Hwy 10, Nebo, IL 62355

Lawson Joyce Smith neumann@solve.net 9204 Tomashaw Lane, Lenexa, KS 66219

Penn Carolyn Helms Pleasant Hill, IL

Phillips Carole Rodhouse

Pruett Alice Gray 36236 Cty Hwy 10, Pleasant Hill, IL 62366

Robinson Kay "Kelly" R.R.#1, Box 97, Pleasant Hill, IL 62366

Rodhouse Diane Clowers 12752 330th St., Pleasant Hill, IL 62366

Settles Jack 401 Bottom St., Pleasant Hill, IL 62366

Skirvin Kay Webster 35832 140th Ave., Pleasant Hill, IL 62366

Smith Alice 117 Barnard Dr., Louisiana, MO 63353
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Stark James L. "Jim" mystark@aol.com Zionsville, IN

Stone Suzi Zumwalt hzsl@netzero.net 2744 Garrity Ct., Pinole, CA 94564

Sutton Erroll x

Thomas, Sr. John jthomas@adams.net Nebo, IL

Watts Juanita Goodin Pleasant Hill, IL

White Wanda Edwards R.R.#2, Box 16, Mahomet, IL 61853

Womble Allie Jim 110 Marmac Dr., Clarksville, MO 63336

Zumwalt Jerry 5338 IL Route 127, Hillsboro, IL 62049

1962 Campbell Ronald ecampbell14@gmail.com 103 Randall Dr., Pleasant Hill, IL 62366

Forgy Carroll x

Forgy Diana Lawson x

Forgy Portia Richter lema944@gmail.com 1233 Sunset Drive, Pittsfield, IL 62363

Freesmeyer Bill bilmel5@yahoo.com Pleasant Hill, IL

Guthrie Arnold G. aguthrie@wifiskynet.com Pleasant Hill, IL

Hirst Carl cchirst2621@rallstech.com Mexico, MO

Johnson Christina x

Levy Margaret Berry mblevy2@yahoo.com Stamford, CT

Muirheid Donna x

Skirvin Phyllis x

Steinberg Taylor tsteinberg@knapheide.com Quincy, IL

Tharp Vicki x

Webb Jim jwebb@adams.net Pleasant Hill, IL

1963 Bridwell Phyllis Webster fredbridwell@sbcglobal.net Louisiana, MO

Cox Gary x

Dierking Shirley x

Forgy Calvin forgy@irtc.net Pleasant Hill, IL

Fulmer Worthen Beverly Motley bev10011945@gmail.com 514B Wood Thrush Street, Troy, IL  62294

Galloway Dan dgalloway@stillwater.org 5010 W. 9th Ave., Stillwater, OK 74074

Grimsley Charles x

Lippincott Karen Forgey redlippi@hotmail.com 101 Marion St., Pleasant Hill, IL 62366

Mooney Lee 2525 St. Christopher Ave., Apt #1822, League City, TX 77573

Smith Mary Jo Johnson maryjoesmith@hotmail.com PO Box EE, 1951 S. Rangeline Rd., Columbia, MO 65205

Smith Mary Jo Logan ezduzit4me@comcast.net Derwood, MD 20855

Smith Gene vasmith@pikenet.net Pleasant Hill, IL

Smith Roger E resinc1951@yahoo.com PO Box EE, 1951 S. Rangeline Rd., Columbia, MO 65205

Webb Linda jwebb@adams.net Pleasant Hill, IL

1964 Anderson Gerald x

Asmus Rachel Suhling rachelasmus@smsd.org Overland Park, KS

Butler Cheryl x

Campbell John x

Clowers Bill x

Clowers Gene x

Conner Kenneth tjburro@earthlink.net Louisiana, MO

Forgey Larry lbforgey@pikenet.net Pleasant Hill, IL

Franklin William wlewnka@hotmail.com Springfield, IL

Goodin Linda Holcomb ljgoodin@yahoo.com Pleasant Hill, IL

Goodin Richard richgood@adams.net Pleasant Hill, IL

Hinton Barbara Edwards barbarahinton@bellsouth.net 10602 Hwy 1, Nachitochies, LA 71457-8255

Hirst Charlotte Daniels cchirst2621@rallstech.com Mexico, MO

McKinnon Joyce joyce21@bellsouth.net 9438 Hwy 2301, Youngstown, FL 32466-2366

Ottwell Cathy Grammer tcottwell@kcds.net R.R., Nebo, IL 62355

Pearson Evelyn J. Dwyer Box 104, Godfrey, IL 62305

mailto:mystark@aol.com
mailto:hzsl@netzero.net
mailto:jthomas@adams.net
mailto:ecampbell14@gmail.com
mailto:lema944@gmail.com
mailto:bilmel5@yahoo.com
mailto:aguthrie@wifiskynet.com
mailto:cchirst2621@rallstech.com
mailto:mblevy2@yahoo.com
mailto:tsteinberg@knapheide.com
mailto:jwebb@adams.net
mailto:fredbridwell@sbcglobal.net
mailto:forgy@irtc.net
mailto:bev10011945@gmail.com
mailto:dgalloway@stillwater.org
mailto:redlippi@hotmail.com
mailto:maryjoesmith@hotmail.com
mailto:ezduzit4me@comcast.net
mailto:vasmith@pikenet.net
mailto:resinc1951@yahoo.com
mailto:jwebb@adams.net
mailto:rachelasmus@smsd.org
mailto:tjburro@earthlink.net
mailto:lbforgey@pikenet.net
mailto:wlewnka@hotmail.com
mailto:ljgoodin@yahoo.com
mailto:richgood@adams.net
mailto:barbarahinton@bellsouth.net
mailto:cchirst2621@rallstech.com
mailto:joyce21@bellsouth.net
mailto:tcottwell@kcds.net


CLASS 

OF LAST NAME FIRST NAME

MAIDEN 

NAME EMAIL ADDRESS ADDRESS DECEASED NOTES

Puskas Carolyne Conner dcpuskas@hotmail.com Oakdale, PA

Reed Robert rlreed@hotmail.com R.R. Pleasant Hill, IL

Robertson Bob jrobert1224@hotmail.com

Shireman Lynn Hawkins x

Shotts Linda Freesmeyer lsshotts@yahoo.com Pleasant Hill, IL

Skirvin Lonnie skirvin@irtc.net R.R., Kampsville, IL

Smith James x

Webster Mike 2webs@adams.net

Wombles Denny dwntoco@yahoo.com

1965 Borrowman Steve x

Cobble David biteme@consolidated.net

Crowder Gary glcrowder@comcast.net 2024 S. Wiggins Avenue, Springfield, IL 62704

David William "Butch" bcdavis4@adams.net Atlast, IL (R.R. Rockport, IL)

Eich Brenda Schlieper brenda@pretrail.org

Feil Bob bfeilwork@aol.com

Francis Janet Vetter ercj571@netzero.com

Francis Janice Vetter ericfrancis@bellsouth.net

Fuqua Bonnie bonnasue@msn.com

Galloway Sam samgalloway@netzero.net

Goewey James x

Goodman Steve goodmans@astoriail.net Astoria, IL 61502

Griffeth Richard "Dick" x

Guthrie Pamela Nulsen psguthrie@wifiskynet.com Pleasant Hill, IL

Hayes Connie conniehayes10@verizon.net

Hill Ronnie rthill@wifiskynet.com R.R. Pleasant Hill, IL

Hormann Shirley Kelley shormann@earthlink.net Fort Wayne, IN

Hubbard Randy rhubbard@centralmethodist.edu2807 Crestwood, Columbia, MO 65203 hubref@aol.com

Jackson Jane Anderson jj_x_2@yahoo.com Perry, MO

Johnson Terry pasofarm@adams.net

Kinscherff Karen x

Kuck John jek8893@aol.com

Lambert Nancy Zumwalt spring202@eatel.net

Martin James x

McKinnon Eddie Don x

Padberg Andrea Howland andreapadberg@yahoo.com Firth, NE 68358

Ruff JoAnn Armstrong jruff51209@aol.com

Taliaferro Kay Franklin kty@adams.net Pleasant Hill, IL

Turnbaugh Gary greyhounds2@netscape.com

White Kenneth kwhite_3@msn.com Pleasant Hill, IL

White Michael x

1966 Baker Shirley Hammitt jnsbaker@charter.net Savannah, TN 38372

Barnes Gary

Borrowman David H. harpo_48@hotmail.com Pleasant Hill, IL

Buchanan Linda x

Buchanan Donald x

Clowers Judy Puterbaugh jclowers@adams.net Pleasant Hill, IL

Copher Mickey Conner Pittsfield, IL

Cress Brenda Guthrie cress@adams.net R.R. Nebo, IL

Crowder Linda Hill glcrowder@comcast.net 2024 S. Wiggins Avenue, Springfield, IL 62704

Detar Sandra Perry tootie@msn.com

Foiles Patricia pfsecrets@aol.com

Freesmeyer Melodye Barr bilmel15@yahoo.com Pleasant Hill, IL

Green Nina Freesmeyer stangree@sbcglobal.net Wheaton, IL
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Guthrie Marybeth maridee@fidmail.com

Hoaglin Larry jhoaglin@adams.net R.R. Pleasant Hill, IL x

Johnston Keith johnston_keith@hcde.org Ooltewah, TN kljonston2@comcast.net

Kirchner Susan Roberts skirch@gtec.com 304 Northmoor Dr., Jerseyville, IL 62052

Koester Linda Sue Kinscherff Greenwood, IN

Looper Sharron Smith

Mooney Larry karenamooney@hotmail.com Pleasant Hill, IL

Orok Sheryl Barnes sherylorok@yahoo.com 14007 Manderson Plaza #204, Omaha, NE 68164

Pearson Robert "Bob" bobnd@dishmail.net Franklin, IL bobnd@csj.net

Puterbaugh Gerald puterbaugh@earthlink.com Seminole, FL

Roach Ron ironwr@live.com Oklahoma City, OK

Thomas Norma nthomas@thebankofkampsville.com Kampsville, IL

Underwood Shirley Greenstreet shirleyu@big-river.net Clarksville, MO

Winchell Earnest earnestw@adams.net Pleasant Hill, IL

1967 Anderson Larry eaglelwa@yahoo.com R.R.#1, Nebo, IL 62355

Coldwell Sue Galloway suejoecol@yahoo.com Pleasant Hill, IL

Feil Catherine Buchanan cefeil@pikenet.net 34263 135th Lane, Pleasant Hill, IL 62366

Feil Terry supterryfeil@mexicomo.net 24183 Hwy J, Mexico, MO 65265

Feil Connie Miller bfeilwork@aol.com

Forgy Judy forgy@irtc.net Pleasant Hill, IL

Franklin Susan suecon@adams.net 35893 130th Ave., Pleasant Hill, IL 62366

Graham Richard "Dick" rgraham@adams.net Nebo, IL

Hart Kenny kntlhart@verizon.net Pittsfield, IL

Hill Teresa Puterbaugh rthill@wifiskynet.com R.R. Pleasant Hill, IL

Hobbs M x

Law Bill x

Puterbaugh Bruce x

Reed Jerome jeromer@frontiernet.net

Sidwell Myrna Wombles 14705 Pike 9122, Louisiana, MO 63353

Slingsby Janet Lynn Kinscherff jslingsb@hotmail.com Riverton, IL

Smith Phyllis Jennings oldbubba1@aol.com Fayetteville, NC

Smith Mike R.R. Pleasant Hill, IL

Tharp Bill bstharp@essex1.com Morrison, IL

Turnbaugh Bone x

Varming Anna Marie "Mie" Copenhagen, Denmark (?) Foreign Exchange Student

1968 Anderson Gene R.R. Pleasant Hill, IL

Bowman, Jr. Robert PO Box 374, Pleasant Hill, IL 62366

Bruhn Lars lb@ivs.dk Copenhagen, Denmark & Nice, France Foreign Exchange Student

Buchanan Jerry Pleasant Hill, IL

Caughlan Doroghy 12617 St. Hwy. 96, Pleasant Hill, IL 62366

Colgrove Susan White PO Box 105, Hull, IL 62343

Conner Randy randyter@bellsouth.net Powder Springs, GA

Cox Sharon Dierking 811 W. Adams, Pittsfield, IL 62363

Franklin John jfranklin@jdmichael.com Sherman, IL

Galloway David 3740 N. Bales, Kansas City, MO 64117

Gibson Nancy Howland 6907 Rt. 108, Carlinville, IL 62625

Goodman Doug E. goodman@ups.edu Tacoma, WA

Guthrie Danny K. R.R.#1, Nebo, IL 62355

Hager Robert 1901 Hwy F, Bowling, Green, MO 63334

Harshman David 172 Deer Creek Lane, Ladue, MO 63124

Helms Denny R.R.#1, Pleasant Hill, IL 62366

Hill Bob Pleasant Hill, IL

Hill Larry Pleasant Hill, IL
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Jakulski Steven sjakulski@aol.com 14902 Crestview Lane, Mineral, VA 23117

Looper Larry 11 Hearthstone Ctr., Bloomington, IL 61701

Lovell Janet Hill 311 S. 5th, Louisiana, MO 63353

McKinnon Arlene R.R.#1, Nebo, IL 62355

McKinnon Jimmy R.R.#1, Pleasant Hill, IL 62366

Maulding Robert rbhmagic5068@yahoo.com PO Box 403, East Alton, IL 62024

Mooney Karen Guthrie karenamooney@hotmail.com Pleasant Hill, IL

Pence Joyce Kurtz Louisiana, MO

Robinson Jerry 925 Valley Ct., Quincy, IL 62301

Sackreiter Cheryl Fox 2700 Peterson Place, Apt #35B, Costa Mesa, CA 92626 x

Schubatz Mike x

Settles Joe

Siemens Sharon McKinnon seasher3@yahoo.com Phoenix, AZ

Simmons C.

Smith Denny 2675 Windface Dr., Sherman, IL 62684

Smith Larry 2998 Ross Clark Circle Apt C14, Dothan, AL 36301

Spann Dean j-dspann@wifiskynet.com Nebo, IL

Stone Wanda Daniels 65146 Red Barn Rd., New London, MO 63459

Suhling Stephen ssuhling@cfl.rr.com Melbourne, FL

Townsend Donna Smith dt47670@aol.com 710 Christian St., Princeton, IN 47670 x

Turner Larry

Turner Louise 117 W. Crane St., Pittsfield, IL 62363

Winchell Steve Main St., Pleasant Hill, IL 62366

Yeater Susan Galloway R.R.#1, Box 21, Versailles, IL 62378

1969 Benz Judy Kuck R.R.#1, Box 54A, Kampsville, IL 62053

Bolton Patty McKinnon 12570 Hwy HN, Louisiana, MO 63353

Bradley Arthur R.R.#1, Box 231A, Louisiana, MO 63353

Buchanan Gary R.R.#1, Hillsboro, HY 41049

Buchanan Patty Mooney R.R. Pleasant Hill, IL

Carroll Sam 551 W. Kellogg, Pittsfield, IL 62363

Coffey Donna Blacketer R.R.#1, Griggsville, IL  62340

Conners Kay Carpenter kconners@thebankofkampsville.com PO Box 215, Pleasant Hill, IL 62366

Crawford Barbara Hoaglin 2102 Deerfield Rd., Chatham, IL 62629

Crowder Verna Rodhouse R.R. Rockport, IL 62370

Daniels 517 N. Memorial, Pittsfield, IL 62363

Dugan Marsha Wintjen 302 S. Pearl, Bowling Green, MO 63334

Grammer Randy Box 186, Nebo, IL 62355

Gullege Bob bgulledge@verizon.net 1102 W. Maine St., Marion, IL 62959

Guthrie Denny 579 S. Bradfordton Rd., Springfield, IL 62707

Hallows Linda Forgey lkh723@sbcglobal.net Louisiana, MO

Hammitt Steve hmtfarms2006@pikenet.net Atlas, IL

Harshman Cary silverfoot22@hotmail.com PO Box 343, Pittsfield, IL 62363

Hart Gary bph409@bellsouth.net Fairhope, AL

Hart Martha Masterson R.R.#1, Box 80, New Canton, IL 62356

Heimer Bob R.R. Pleasant Hill, IL x

Helms Steve

Herron Daryl 723 Prospect St., Pittsfield, IL 62363

Hoaglin Jo Roberts Box 338, Pleasant Hill, IL 62366

Hubert Dorothy Kelley 7727 Pike 36, Curryville, MO 63339 x

Jakulski Chris x

Johnston Donnie

Kenady Janice Rogers 15430 320th Ave., Hull, IL 62343

Kinscherff Mike mkinscherff@csb123.com 13756 St. Hwy. 96, Pleasant Hill, IL 62366 x

Lauren D.
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Martin Trudy DeCamp 410 N. 8th St., Bowling Green, MO 63334

McKinnon Lanny 20974 Pike 136, Louisiana, MO 63353

Pence Richard 1814 Spruce, Hannibal, MO 63401

Prater Glenn 12877 Hwy 79, Clarksville, MO 63336

Robinson Tom 3934 Golden Elm, Las Vegas, NV

Ruble Linda Lynch 17403 383rd St., Pleasant Hill, IL 62366

Ruble Monica Smith 535 W. Kellogg, Pittsfield, IL 62363

Shriver Carol Dierking 2427 E. 875th St., Ursa, IL 62376

Springer Thomas Kim klspring@pikenet.net Pleasant Hill, IL

Swearingin Gary Ellen

Tharp Lynn R.R. Pleasant Hill, IL 62366 x

VaLeu Danny

White Georgia 3629 Medical Dr., San Antonio, TX 78229 x

White Jim x

Wilson R.

Winchell Larry 220 Bounds Rd., Hineston, LA 71438 x

Wintjen John

Wright Dyer Pat

Yokem Curtis 1701 Vista Lane, Fort Madison, IA 52627
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